١	Г		
#.	Expires 06/30/99	3-25-1998	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
~	O PE I		CATERI
6	non 2 2 4002 (2)	100672074	
7	060 2 2 1997 👸	DATION FORM CO	VER SHEET
7		PATENTS ON	LY
7	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Submission Type		
3	X New	Conveyance Typ X Assignment	Security Agreement
M	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other
	Corrective Document	(For Us	U.S. Government se only by U.S. Government Agencies)
ļ	Reel # Frame #	De	partmental File Secret File
	Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Ì	Name (line 1) Hollstein, Thomas E.		10 / 21 / 97
	Name (line 2)		
	Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name (line 1) Shutic, Jeffrey R.		[10 / 21 / 97]
	Name (line 2)		
	Receiving Party	N	lark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Name (line 1) Nordson Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Address (line 1) 28601 Clemens Road		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
	Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)
	Address (line 3) Westlake	Ohio State/Country	44145 Zip Code
	Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.
	Name		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3)		
	Address (line 4)		
/		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Y
01/ 02	23/1998 DBEACH 00000013 08896628 FC:581 40.00 DP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , |Washington, |B.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	ress Area Code and Telephone Number	(216) 566-9700
Name Stephen A. Hill		
Address (line 1) Rankin, Hill, Porter	& Clark LLP	
Address (line 2) 700 Huntington Buil	lding	
Address (line 3) 925 Euclid Avenue		
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 44	115-1405	
Pages Enter the total number including any attach	er of pages of the attached conveyance documents.	ment #
Application Number(s) or Pater		f additional numbers attached
	r or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	
Patent Application Number 08/896,628	er(s) Pate	nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor.	new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC	T)	
Enter PCT application nun	nber PCT PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application		PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter	r the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
	t or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 18-0160
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy indicated herein.	e and belief, the foregoing information is true of the original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any it account are authorized, as
Stephen A. Hill	Tipla A. Skill	December 17, 1997
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

CONTINUATION DE 2 2 1997 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027		DEC 2 2 1987 PATENTS ONLY			PATENT	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached						
Enter additiona						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Bordner,	Michael				10 / 21 / 97
Name (line 2)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Reagin, I	Darryl				10 / 21 / 97
Name (line 2)						
Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Year / /
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty(ies)		-	Mark if additional na	nes of receiving	parties attached
Enter additiona	l Receiving	Party(ies)			3	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2	a [document from Assignment.)
71441000 (11110)	' <u> </u>					
Address (line	3)	City		State/Country		ip Code
Name (line	n) [If document to be recorded
						is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line	2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1	1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2	2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3	3)					
Application	Number	s) or Patent	Number(s)	State/Country Mark if addition	al numbers attac	Zip Code
		•	- •	nber (DO NOT ENTER BO		
	Patent App	lication Number	er(s)	_	Patent N	lumber(s)
] [
<u></u>	7 -			1	7	
L				<u> </u>		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, Thomas E. Hollstein, Jeffrey R. Shutic, Michael Bordner and Darryl

Reagin have invented a POWDER SPRAY GUN WITH ROTARY DISTRIBUTOR as fully

disclosed in an application for patent so entitled and filed in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on July 18, 1997 as Application Serial No. 08/896,628.

WHEREAS, NORDSON CORPORATION a corporation organized under the laws of the

State of Ohio and having its principal office at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio, 44145,

desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and

in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said NORDSON

CORPORATION our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said

application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon,

including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection

of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention,

Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said

Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to

issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon

PATENT REEL: 9050 FRAME: 0745 the subject matter disclosed therein to the above-named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Hollstein, Thomas E.		
E. H. Olstin		Oct. 21, 1997
Signature		Oct. 21, 1997 Date
104 Forest Hill Drive, Am		
$\Big\}_{\mathrm{SS}}$		
AIN		
ing instrument to be a volunt	ary act and deed a	iividuai who acknowledged the
Short Assure D	/ Lori L. Z.	Notary Public State of Ohio LExpires
Shutic, Jettrey R.		
Signature		Oct 21, 1997
		Date
ss.		
$\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{\partial \ell}{\partial t}$, and known by me to be the ing instrument to be a volunt	above-named indi	ividual who acknowledged the
	You	A Jahorec Notary Public
		Notary Public
	ss. day of	Signature 104 Forest Hill Drive, Amherst, Ohio 4400 Ss. day of

of Third Inventor: Bordner, Michael	
Michael A. Cordine 210CT 97	
Signature Date	
Post Office Address: 8361 North State Route 19, Green Springs, Ohio 44836	
STATE OF OHIO Sss.	
COUNTY OF	
On this 22 and day of	lged the
DONNA . CAVITATION OF THE STATE OF ONIO, Lorain County My Commission Expires Feb. 34, 1999	
Full Name	
of Fourth Inventor: Reagin, Darryl	7
Signature Date	
Post Office Address: 13065 Hough Road, Riley, Michigan 48041	
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF LORAIN Sss.	
On this day of, 1997, before me personally appeared Je Shutic to me known and known by me to be the above-named individual who acknowled signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the sthe uses and purposes therein specified.	lged the ame for
(SEAL)	
Lori L. Zahorec, Notary Public State of Ohio 9ky Commission Expires03-26-02	

PATENT REEL: 9050 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 12/22/1997